	Docket No.: 8146-91484		
ONID NO, 0651-002/ (PAL) 12002/ POBA/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	tached original documents or copy thereof. ▼		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas V. Tsangaris Kenneth C. Campbell George W. Carter Jesse Z. Shen D. Michael Feasby	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       0         Name:       RCL Plasma, Inc.         Address:       2610 Del Zotto Avenue		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Gloucester State/Prov.: Ontario		
D Other	Country: Canada ZIP: K1T 3V7		
Execution Date: February 4, 2004 and February 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	Yes X No		
<ol> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Thomas R. Vigil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 24,542	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	credited or debited to deposit account		
120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor 02/19/2004 DBTRNE 00000175 10776304	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
01 <u>FC:8021</u> 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-0920		
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>60606-3912</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thomas R. Vigil	h Wind 2/11/2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			

Canada, United States and all other countries Assignment Proposed or Pending Application Co-Inventors

In consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Andreas V. TSANGARIS George W. CARTER Jesse Z. SHEN D. Michael FEASBY Kenneth C. CAMPBELL

(hereinafter called inventors)

the said inventors hereby sell and assign to

### RCL PLASMA, INC.

(hereinafter called Assignee)

whose full post office address is

# 2610 Del Zotto Avenue, Gloucester, Ontario, K1T 3V7, Canada

all their right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention relating to

## **MULTIPLE PLASMA GENERATOR HAZARDOUS WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM**

as described in the proposed or pending application for a patent for such invention and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Priority is given on the basis of the following previously regularly filed application:

<b>Country of Filing</b>	<b>Application Number</b>	<b>Filing Date</b>
Canada	2,418,836	February 12, 2003

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of **Achmed N. Sadik** to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the Canadian Patent Office.

Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004

## Andreas V. TSANGARIS

.../2

#### **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: Kamran Rahman. Signature of Witness Kam-

Address: 28 Red car Cres, Kanata, On, K2K 3E3

Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4th day of February, 2004

Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4<sup>17</sup>day of February, 2004

**George W. CARTER** 

ignature of Inventor)

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: Kamran Rahman Signature of Witness

Address: 28 Red Car Cres. Kanata, On, K2K 3E3

Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 417 day of February, 2004

.../3

Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 5th day of February, 2004

Jesse Z. SHEN

Im Man

### **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: WILMA M. CARTER Signature of Witness <u>Helme Me barter</u> Address: <u>BOO CHAPMAN BLVD, OTTAWA, ON TARIO KIG 179</u> Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004

Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4+4day of February, 2004

**D. Michael FEASBY** 

(Signature of Inventor)

#### **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: Kamran Kahmani Signature of Witness Address: <u>28 Red car Cres.</u> Kanata. On. K2K 3E3 Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4th day of February, 2004

.../4

Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4<sup>th</sup>day of February, 2004

Kenneth C. CAMPBELL

KE Complet (Signature of Inventor)

#### **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: CAROLYN CAMPBELL Signature of Witness There Campbel Address: 69 Meadow CR, Kitchener, Out N2M 4E9 Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 4<sup>ct</sup> day of February, 2004

**RECORDED: 02/11/2004**